reverse split of its common stock; (ii) Changing the name of the Mustang Geothermal Corp to Dakota Territory
Resource Corp; and, (iii) Applying for and changing the ticker symbol of the Mustang Geothermal Corp consistent
with the proposed name change. The transaction was agreed to close on March 31, 2012, or as soon as is legally
practicable in anticipation of regulatory review by the Securities and Exchange Commission and the Financial
Industry Regulatory Authority.

Note 10

Subsequent Events

The Company has evaluated subsequent events from the balance sheet date through June 27, 2012, the date the
financial statements were available to be issued, and has determined that there are no other events to disclose other
than the following:

On June 25, 2012 the Company agreed to Amend the Common Stock Share Exchange Agreement with Mustang
Geothermal Corp to extend the latest closing date of the of the Transaction from June 30, 2012 to September 1, 2012.

Appendix B

Edgar Filing: - Form

21

9

Edgar Filing: - Form

22

Appendix C

Dakota Territory Resource Corp/North Homestake Mining Company
(Formerly Mustang Geothermal Corp)

(An exploration stage company)
Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheets

March 31, 2012

North
Homestake

Dakota
Territory

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Mining
Company

Resource

Corp DR CR Pro Forma
ASSETS

Cash $ - $ 1,275 $ 1,275
Prepaids - - -
Receivables - 1,752 1,752
   Total current assets 3,027 3,027

Geothermal leases, net - 1,767,500 1,767,500
Investments 30,000 (1) -

30,000 (2)
TOTAL ASSETS $ - $ 1,770,527 $ 1,770,527

LIABILITIES &
SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Accounts payable and
accrued liabilities $ 333 $ 839,877 $ 840,210
Due to related party - 22,500 22,500
Line of credit - 31,977 31,977
Notes payable to related
party - 520,550 520,550
Convertible notes
payable - 100,000 100,000

   Total current
liabilities 333 1,514,904 1,515,237

Capital stock authorized: 300,000,000
common shares with a par value of
$0.001

Issued and outstanding:
 33,449,206 common
shares
Capital stock $ 75 $ 3,449 75 (2) $ 33,449

Edgar Filing: - Form

23

30,000 (1)
Additional paid-in
capital 74,925 13,849,051 74,925 (2) 13,849,051

Deficit accumulated
during the exploration
stage (75,333) (13,596,302) 45,000 (2) (13,626,635)

Total comprehensive
income - (575) (575)

   Total stockholder's
equity $ (333) $ 255,623 $ 255,290

TOTAL LIABILITIES &
SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY $ - $ 1,770,527 $ 1,770,527

NOTES:

Proforma Adjustments

1

to record the issuance of 30,000,000 shares to North Homestake Mining Company

2

to record the share exchange transaction

Assumptions

The company changed its name from Mustang Geothermal Corp to Dakota Territory Resources

The reverse stock split 10 to 1 was applied to Dakota Territory Resources

Edgar Filing: - Form

24

The unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheets and consolidated statements of operations have been prepared
based on historical financial information using US generally accepted accounting principles of Dakota Territory
Resources and North Homestake Mining for the year ended March 31, 2012

Appendix C

1

Edgar Filing: - Form

25

Dakota Territory Resource Corp/North Homestake Mining Company
(Formerly Mustang Geothermal Corp)

(An exploration stage company)
Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the year ended March 31, 2012

North
Homestake

Dakota

Territory

Proforma

Adjustments
Mining

Company
Resource

Corp DR CR Proforma
Operating expenses

Depreciation -
geothermal leases $ $ 251,667 $ 251,667
Management fees 152,482 152,482
Professional fees 112,681 112,681
Consulting fees 97,817 97,817
Exploration costs 74,644 1,126,263 1,200,907
Interest on loans 39,350 39,350
Travel 1,321 1,321
General and
administrative 689 38,296 38,985

Total expenses $ 75,333 $ 1,819,877 $ 1,895,210

Net (loss) income $ (75,333) $ (1,819,877) $ (1,895,210)

Basic (loss) earnings per share $ (0.06)

Weighted average number of
common 33,449,206

shares outstanding

Appendix C

2

Edgar Filing: - Form

26

Appendix D

Edgar Filing: - Form

27

Edgar Filing: - Form

28

Appendix D

1

Edgar Filing: - Form

29

Edgar Filing: - Form

30

Edgar Filing: - Form

31

Appendix D

2

Edgar Filing: - Form

32

Edgar Filing: - Form

33

Edgar Filing: - Form

34

Appendix D

3

Edgar Filing: - Form

35

Edgar Filing: - Form

36

Edgar Filing: - Form

37

Appendix D

4

Edgar Filing: - Form

38

Edgar Filing: - Form

39

Edgar Filing: - Form